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CALENDAR SEMESTER SCHEDULE 
 

Summer 05/19/2025—09/05/2025 
Fall 09/15/2025—01/16/2026 
 

Spring 01/26/2026—05/15/2026 
Summer 05/25/2026—09/11/2026 
 

Each semester consists of fifteen (15) weeks of classroom and one week of examinations. ETI 
Technical College of Niles is in continuous operation Monday through Friday throughout the year, 
except for the following: 
 
Monday May 19, 2025 Summer Semester Begins 
Monday May 26, 2025 Memorial Day—ETI CLOSED 
Thursday Jun. 19, 2025 Juneteenth—NO CLASSES 
Friday Jul. 04, 2025 Independence Day—ETI CLOSED 
Monday Sep. 01, 2025 Labor Day—ETI CLOSED 
Friday Sep. 05, 2025 Summer Semester Ends 
Monday Sep. 08—12, 2025 Fall Break—NO CLASSES 
Monday Sep. 15, 2025 Fall Semester Begins 
Monday Oct. 13, 2025 Columbus Day—NO CLASSES 
Tuesday Nov. 11, 2025 Veterans Day—ETI CLOSED 
Thursday Nov. 27—28, 2025 Thanksgiving Break—ETI CLOSED 
Friday Dec. 19, 2025 Last Day of Classes 
Monday Dec. 22, 2025—Jan. 02, 2026 Christmas Break—NO CLASSES 
Monday Jan. 05, 2026 Classes Resume 
Friday Jan. 16, 2026 Fall Semester Ends 
Monday Jan. 19, 2026 Martin Luther King Jr.—ETI CLOSED 
Monday Jan. 19—23, 2026 Winter Break—NO CLASSES 
Monday Jan. 26, 2026 Spring Semester Begins 
Monday Feb. 16, 2026 Presidents’ Day—ETI CLOSED 
Friday Apr. 03, 2026 Good Friday—ETI CLOSED 
Monday Apr. 06, 2026 Easter Monday—NO CLASSES 
Friday May 15, 2026 Spring Semester Ends 
Monday May 18—22, 2026 Spring Break—NO CLASSES 
Monday May 25, 2026 Memorial Day—ETI CLOSED 
Monday May 25, 2026 Summer Semester Begins 
Friday Jun. 19, 2026 Juneteenth—NO CLASSES 
Friday Jul. 03, 2026 Independence Day (O)—ETI CLOSED 
Friday Sep. 11, 2026 Summer Semester Ends 
Monday Sep. 07, 2026 Labor Day—ETI CLOSED 
Monday Sep. 14—18, 2026 Fall Break—NO CLASSES 


